Research Article
Ekin International biannual peer-reviewed journal
Ekin
Journal of Crop Breeding and Genetics
7(2):86-105, 2021
Determination of Morphological Variation by Principal Component Analysis and
Characterization of the Capsicum chinense Genetic Resources

96
Table 5. Leaf characteristics of genotypes belonging to the C. chinense species.
Genotype Code Leaf Length
(cm)
Leaf Width
(cm) Leaf Colour Leaf Shape
CC1 6.0±1.7 8.9±2.5 Dark green Ovate
CC2 5.3±2.6 11.2±2.1 Green Ovate
CC3 6.7±1.3 12.9±0.4 Green Ovate
CC4 5.7±0.8 11.0±0.5 Dark green Lanceolate
CC5 9.3±2.1 17.0±1.1 Dark green Deltoid
CC6 6.3±1.1 11.5±1.5 Green Deltoid
CC7 5.8±1.4 12.1±0.6 Green Ovate
CC8 6.0±1.0 10.6±0.7 Dark green Deltoid
CC9 6.0±1.3 10.6±0.6 Light green Deltoid
CC10 6.2±1.6 11.5±0.7 Dark green Ovate
CC11 2.2±0.7 3.7±2.2 Dark green Deltoid
CC13 5.0±0.9 9.7±0.6 Dark green Ovate
CC14 4.2±1.1 5.6±0.7 Green Ovate
CC16 6.3±1.1 11.8±0.6 Green Ovate
CC17 8.4±1.3 12.0±0.8 Light green Deltoid
CC18 7.3±1.7 13.0±0.8 Green Deltoid
CC19 4.7±0.7 9.2±0.4 Green Ovate
CC20 6.7±1.1 11.5±0.8 Light green Ovate
CC21 8.2±1.3 10.0±1.3 Light green Lanceolate
CC22 7.9±1.8 13.1±0.9 Dark green Deltoid
CC23 6.9±1.4 11.4±0.9 Dark green Deltoid
CC24 6.1±1.7 11.7±0.6 Dark green Deltoid
CC25 6.4±0.9 10.2±0.8 Green Deltoid
CC26 5.8±1.0 12.4±0.9 Green Deltoid
CC27 6.1±2.1 9.6±1.1 Green Deltoid
CC28 2.6±0.5 4.9±0.2 Dark green Ovate
CC29 2.7±0.8 6.2±0.4 Green Lanceolate
CC29-1 4.7±0.8 8.7±0.7 Green Lanceolate
CC-30 5.7±1.1 9.8±0.7 Light green Ovate
CC31 4.1±0.7 7.9±0.4 Light green Lanceolate
CC33 4.8±0.8 8.8±0.5 Green Deltoid
CC34 3.6±0.5 6.2±0.4 Green Lanceolate
CC35 6.2±1.2 11.4±0.7 Light green Ovate
CC36 6.2±1.3 10.8±0.6 Light green Lanceolate
CC37 4.1±0.8 8.1±0.9 Green Lanceolate
CC38 5.5±0.9 9.7±0.9 Green Ovate
CC38-2 5.5±0.4 9.8±0.4 Green Ovate
7(2):86-105, 2021
97
bitki ıslahçıları alt birliği
w w w. b i s a b . o r g . t r
Ekin Journal
Continuing Table 5
Genotype Code Leaf Length
(cm)
Leaf Width
(cm) Leaf Colour Leaf Shape
CC39-1 5.8±0.7 10.9±0.2 Light green Lanceolate
CC39-2 3.9±0.5 8.0±0.2 Green Lanceolate
CC39-3 4.1±1.1 7.4±0.2 Light green Lanceolate
CC39-4 4.1±1.0 8.6±0.8 Light green Lanceolate
CC40-1 6.7±0.8 10.8±0.4 Dark green Ovate
CC40-2 4.9±2.4 8.8±1.2 Dark green Ovate
CC40-3 6.9±0.5 12.8±0.4 Dark green Ovate
CC40-4 5.8±1.1 10.1±0.6 Dark green Ovate
CC47 6.2±0.4 10.2±0.3 Green Deltoid
CC50 3.8±0.4 6.6±0.6 Dark green Deltoid
CC51 4.3±0.6 8.6±0.5 Green Lanceolate
CC51-3 4.5±0.6 8.0±0.5 Green Lanceolate
CC52 3.2±0.8 7.1±0.6 Dark green Lanceolate
CC54 5.7±1.0 14.7±0.6 Dark green Deltoid
CC55 4.1±1.0 8.9±0.5 Dark green Ovate
CC56 4.7±0.9 8.3±0.5 Green Ovate
CC57 3.5±1.2 8.0±0.5 Dark green Lanceolate
CC59 5.3±1.2 10.1±0.8 Dark green Deltoid
CC60 3.0±0.7 6.2±0.4 Green Ovate
CC61 2.3±0.9 4.8±0.4 Dark green Lanceolate
CC62 3.4±0.9 6.7±0.4 Light green Lanceolate
CC63 4.4±1.0 7.9±0.6 Light green Ovate
CC65 4.8±1.3 10.9±0.5 Green Ovate
CC66 4.9±1.3 9.9±0.6 Light green Ovate
CC68 4.5±2.0 9.9±0.7 Dark green Lanceolate
CC69-1 3.0±0.4 6.5±0.2 Green Ovate
CC69-2 4.5±1.4 8.2±0.8 Green Ovate
CC69-3 4.3±1.4 9.1±0.4 Green Ovate
CC69-4 3.8±0.7 8.0±0.5 Green Ovate
CC72 3.6±0.9 7.2±0.3 Green Ovate
CC72-4 4.1±0.4 8.2±0.2 Green Ovate
CC76 3.9±1.0 10.9±0.5 Green Lanceolate
CC78 6.7±0.9 8.9±0.6 Green Ovate
CC79 5.7±1.9 9.4±0.8 Dark green Ovate
CC82-1 3.9±1.0 7.2±0.7 Green Ovate
CC82-2 3.9±0.4 6.8±0.8 Green Ovate
CC82-3 4.7±1.0 7.6±0.8 Green Ovate
CC82-4 4.2±0.6 7.4±0.5 Green Ovate
© Plant Breeders Union of Turkey (BİSAB)
98
Table 6. Fruit dimensions results of C. chinense genotypes.
Genotype
Code
Fruit Length
( mm)
Fruit
Width (mm)
Fruit Shape
 Index
Genotype
Code
Fruit Length
( mm)
Fruit
Width (mm)
Fruit Shape
Index
CC1 74.3±6.6 23.6±4.7 3.1 CC39-2 46.7±6.3 10.7±1.9 4.3
CC2 45.6±6.1 18.8±2.9 2.4 CC39-3 41.1±8.9 19.6±3.1 2.0
CC3 52.8±6.7 22.2±4.0 2.3 CC39-4 28.6±5.7 24.8±8.1 1.1
CC4 46.9±9.8 18.0±5.4 2.6 CC40-1 90.5±12.7 21.6±1.7 4.1
CC5 71.7±11.7 18.8±4.0 3.8 CC40-2 67.0±13.3 12.1±1.8 5.5
CC6 39.8±8.2 17.6±3.0 2.2 CC40-3 123.3±18.5 17.0±2.2 7.2
CC7 26.1±3.4 22.4±2.6 1.1 CC40-4 113.2±14.9 18.3±2.3 6.1
CC8 40.1±5.6 23.8±3.5 1.6 CC47 21.5±3.6 33.3±4.3 0.6
CC9 51.5±7.5 21.3±4.3 2.4 CC50 31.7±6.0 14.1±4.1 2.2
CC10 36.2±8.0 26.5±9.3 1.3 CC51 63.0±11.9 19.3±3.3 3.2